

Shivgan

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
BAIL APPLICATION NO. 2788 OF 2025

Sandeep Vishwanath Sharma ...Applicant
Versus
State Of Maharashtra ...Respondent

None for the Applicant.

Ms. Poonam P. Bhosale, APP for the State-Respondent.

Mr. Pankaj Patil, PSI attached to Vitthalwadi Police Station,
Thane City, present.

CORAM DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.
DATED: 05th JANUARY 2026

PC:-

1. On 6th October 2025, learned counsel appearing for the Applicant, sought time and hence, the matter was adjourned to 12th November 2025.

2. Even today, when the matter is called out, none appears for the Applicant. It appears that the Applicant is not interested in pursuing the matter.

3. Hence, the Bail Application is dismissed for want of prosecution.

(Dr. Neela Gokhale, J)

SHAMBHAVI
NILESH
SHIVGAN

Digitally
signed by
SHAMBHAVI
NILESH
SHIVGAN
Date:
2026.01.05
19:35:21
+0530